

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.7435 of 2018****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	10.04.2025	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Learned Standing counsel for the respondent-bank would submit that the authorities passed order on the application of the petitioner seeking compassionate appointment rejecting the claim in the light of the RBI guidelines. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 17.04.2025. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> <i>UPS</i>	