

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.7435 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	10.12.2025	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the writ petitioner and the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents. It is brought to the notice of this Court that, in one of the instructions addressed to the learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-Bank dated 02.04.2025, it is mentioned that the Bank is deputing compassionate appointments. In that view of the matter, certain clarification is required with regard to the compassionate appointments in the Bank. Therefore, the CEO of the respondent-Bank is directed to appear through V.C. before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 24.12.2025. BVLNC, J cbn	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE