

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.7435 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	24.12.2025	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Pursuant to the orders of this Court dated 10.12.2025, Sri Rakesh Nanu, the CEO of the respondent-Bank, appeared before this Court through V.C.; hence, his personal presence is dispensed with. The learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-Bank submitted that, as per the instructions of the CEO, there is a ban on recruitments in light of the Reserve Bank's instructions. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the ban was lifted in the year 2021, even as per the instructions of the respondent-Bank. He further submitted that the respondent-Bank is running in profits. The learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-Bank requested some time to obtain instructions regarding the lifting of	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		the ban and the profit position of the bank. List the matter in the first week of January, 2026. <u>BVLNC, J</u> cbn	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE