

# HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.7435 of 2018

## PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 19.     | 03.08.2026 | <p><b><u>VS,J</u></b></p> <p>On a perusal of the counter-affidavit filed by the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent, it appears that the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) had advised the respondent-bank to curtail its expenditure and improve its financial position during the period of RBI regulations under Section 35(1) BR Act 1949, and since then there are no recruitments in the bank. But however, no supporting documents have been filed.</p> <p>In view of the above, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-bank is directed to furnish all the documents in support of the averments made in the counter-affidavit by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post the matter on 17.08.2026 as final chance.</p> <p>It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be entertained.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>VS,J</u></b></p> <p>KGR</p> |             |